



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 424/2025

R.K. JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person through VC.

versus

MD. ABID & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM : MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.02.2026**

CM APPL. 10087/2026

1. It is stated by the appellant (in person) that respondent was duly served through speed post and has annexed copy of latest tracking report showing “delivered”.
2. The applicant has not attached the original latest tracking report nor the copy of the said tracking report annexed with the application shows “delivered to addressee”.
3. In this view, the respondent is still deemed unserved.
4. Application is accordingly dismissed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2026/AR