



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 424/2025**
R.K. JAIN

.....Appellant

Through: appellant in person

versus

MD. ABID & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

1. Appellant, appearing in person, has produced proof of service from the Head Post Office, Jind, Haryana dated 27.04.2026 as per which both the respondents have been served with the summons. Let original proof of service be filed before the next date.

CM APPL.28955/2025

2. Reply be filed by respondents within five weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
4. Re-notify on 02.09.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 29, 2026

vk